
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4423
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
PROVISION FOR DRINKING WATER IN A N ISLANDS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received for providing drinking water through pipeline in Udaygarh (Boalcha) settlement in the year
1956 under Sundergarh Panchayat in Baratang Islands of Andaman and Nicobar Islands; 

(b) if so, the details and status thereof alongwith the progress made so far in this regard; and 

(c) the time by which the project would be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above. 
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